	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Attorney	Docket No. 01631	83
, , , , , ,	المكالم المرابع المرابع المرابع المرابع المرابع	7 -

	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 10077	75318			
	To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	ZYCAD CORPORATION	Name: GATEFIELD CORPORATION			
-20-98	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address: 47100 Bayside Parkway			
MRD	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date:	City: Fremont State: California ZIP: 94538-9942			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). 5,594,698; 5,457,653; 5,633,518; 5,594,363; 08/754,116; 08/708,074; 08/704,853; 08/703,683; 08/848,761; and 08/829,374 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes x No				
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Henry K. Woodward TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (650) 326-2400 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
07	24/1998 DCDATES 00000040 201430 5457653	overpayment, to deposit account			
	FC:581 400.00 CH	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Henry K. Woodward Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 22,672 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes X No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231				

PATENT



ZYCAD CORPORATION

5-1-97

Certificate of Amendment

of

Certificate of Incorporation (Pursuant to the General

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Phillips W. Smith, President and Chief Executive Officer, and Douglas E. Klint, Secretary, of Zycad Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify:

FIRST: That at the duly constituted special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation held on July 10, 1997, the corporation adopted a resolution adopting such amendment, in accord with the provisions of the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That there has been duly adopted, in accordance with the provisions of the General corporation Law of the State of Delaware, an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Zycad Corporation which amendsSection 1 to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is GateField Corporation".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Zycad Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Phillips W. Smith, its President and Chief Executive Officer, and attested by Douglas E. Klint, its Secretary, this 31st day of July, 1997.

ZYCAD CORPORATION

3y _/___

Phillips W. Smith

President and CEO

ATTEST:

Douglas E. Klint

Secretary

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ZYCAD CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZYCAD CORPORATION" TO "GATEFIELD CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1997, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0916806 8100

981089601

RECORDED: 05/04/1998

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

8960546

PATENT 03-09-98

REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0973